A)
B)

C)

D)
E)
F)
G)

H)

AGENDA
August 17, 2004
7:00 P.M.

Call to Order, Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes of Auqust 3, 2004 Board Meeting

District Report

1. Goethe State Park Presentation: Mike Penn

Welcome Visitors

Public Hearing- 2004-2005 Millage and Budget: Bob Clemons

2004-2005 School Improvement Plan: Judi Buchanan

Construction Update: Jeff Davis and Staff

Iltem(s) Withdrawn from Consent Agenda

Consent Agenda:

1) General Items:

a) Personal Leave of Absence in Excess of Six Days Requests
b) IlIness-in-Line-of-Duty Leave Requests
C) Student Trip Requests
d) Instructional Services:
1. Contracts and/or Agreements
e) Recommendations
2) Finance:

a) Amendment of Instructional and ESP Salary Schedules



b) Removal of Items from Property Inventory

J) Superintendent’s Comments and/or Recommendations

PERSONS DESIRING TO APPEAL ANY ACTION OF THE BOARD MAY BE REQUIRED
BY FLORIDA STATUTES TO PROVIDE VERBATIM TRANSCRIPT OF SAID ACTION.
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General items:

a)

b)

d)

f)

Resignations:

1.

Consent Agenda
August 17, 2004
7:00 P.M.

Charles Wieder, C.M.S. Custodian, for retirement, Aug. 17, 2004, and payment for any
accrued unused leave.

Personal Leave of Absence in Excess of Six Days Without Pay Requests:

1.
2.
3.

Rose Zane, J.B.E.S. Custodian, July 20 — Aug. 13, 2004.

Adrian Alford, C.K.S. Food Service Worker, July 27 — Aug. 16, 2004 (5 hrs./day).

Suzanne Brown, B.E.S. Food Service Worker, Aug. 13-Sept. 3, 2004.

IlIness-in-Line-of-Duty Leave Requests:

1.

Marilyn Fugate, J.B.E.S. Teacher, Aug. 6 and 9 (3.75 hrs. each day); 10-13 and 16-18
(7.5 hrs. each day), 2004.

Professional Leave Requests

1.

Earleen Williams, W.H.S. Home Ec Teacher, Sept. 10-11, 2004, FL Restaurant Assoc.
Food Expo, Orlando, FL (sub only cost to Board).

Susan P. Harrington, C.M.S. 21% Century Grant Coordinator, Aug. 25 (p.m.) - 27,
2004, 21* Century Planning Meeting, High Springs, FL (project 442901).

Student Trip Requests:

1.

District LASC meeting, C.H.S., Sept. 1, 2004

B.H.S.: B.J. Arrington, sponsor, 6 students, private vehicle/county van
C.KS.: Valerie Smith, sponsor, 4 students, private vehicle
W.H.S. Amy Lowyns, sponsor, 4 students, private vehicle

Instructional Services:

1.

Contracts and/or Agreements:

a.

Purchase Services Agreement with Karolyn Maria Langford, to provide physical
therapy services, including oversight of physical therapy assistant for 2004-2005.

Purchase Services Agreement with Karen P. Hallinan, to provide
speech/language therapy services for 2004-2005.

Purchase Services Agreement with Charles W. Castell, Jr., to provide instruction
to Levy County students in the Criminal Justice Operations Program, #8918000.

Permission for Shannon Aquirre, W.H.S. student to participate in the full-time dual
enrollment program at C.F.C.C.



Q) Administrative & Support Services:

1. Request permission from DOE to amend the 2004-2005 school calendar for Hurricane
Charley make-up day, to attend 179 days and to add 300 minutes to the school day over
150 days to make up this time.
h) Recommendations:
1. Appointments and/or Transfers:

a.

b.

Juan Debrand, B.H.S. PE Teacher, Aug. 9, 2004, vacancy.

Jennie Lynn Hudson-Lane, C.K.S. Guidance Counselor, out-of-field, (certified in
Social Science), Aug. 23, 2004, replacing Chelsea Greek.

Ramon Claveria, B.E.S. ESOL Aide, Aug. 10, 2004, vacancy.

Mary Ellen Roberts, Secretary to Director of Personnel, Aug. 11, 2004, replacing
Cheryl Galpin.

Anna M. Santos, W.M.S. ESOL Aide, Aug. 10, 2004, vacancy.
JoAna Cortes-Gonzalez, W.E.S. ESOL Aide, Aug.10, 2004, vacancy.

Jenny Holmes, B.E.S. Pre-K Teacher Aide, Aug. 5, 2004, replacing Patricia
Kelly.

William E. Boe, W.H.S. English Teacher, out-of-field, (certified in Journalism),
Aug. 12, 2004, replacing Roy Mayes.

The following positions and students to work in the schools as assigned by the
principals, effective Aug. 18, 2004 unless indicated otherwise, paid in accordance
with appropriate salary schedule:

aa. Christina Wilson, B.H.S. CDE student, to work in the District Title |
Resource Lab, up to 20 hours per week.

bb. Daniel Allen Janvrin, W.H.S. LASER student, to work at W.M.S., up to
20 hours per week.

cc. William Griffin, W.H.S. LASER student, to work at J.B.E.S., up to 20
hours per week.

dd. Paula Partain, C.H.S. LASER student, to work at C.H.S., up to 10 hours
per week.

ee. Tyrod Adams, C.H.S. LASER student, to work at C.H.S., up to 10 hours
per week.

ff. Jessica Miller, C.H.S. CDE student, to work at C.H.S., up to 20 hours per
week.

gg. Ashley Nicole Lubold, C.K.S. BCE student, to work at C.K.S., up to 20
hours per week.
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hh. Justin Houlker, B.H.S. LASER student, to work at B.H.S., up to 20 hours
per week.

ii. Sara Manasala, B.H.S. CDE student, to work at B.H.S., up to 20 hours

per week.
i Corey Gregory, C.H.S. CDE student to work in maintenance, 4 hrs./day,
Aug. 16, 2004.
J. Robert E. Rowe, C.K.S. Custodian, Aug. 16, 2004, replacing Kathy Polk.
k. Marsha M. Meier, W.M.S. Food Service Worker, Aug. 18, 2004, replacing Shari

Spiegel.
l. Aaron Hogan, C.H.S. Custodian, Aug. 18, 2004, replacing Valerie Lee.
Status funding change for the following personnel, Aug. 3, 2004:

C.HS.: Alice Graham From:  34% Project 442012
34% Project 442013
32% Project 148222

To: 34% Project 452013
37% Project 425012
13% Project 148223
16% Project 1490003

W.E.S.: Virginia Ann Lofton ~ From: 100% Project 1102
To: 100% Project 4524011

Payment of supplements to the following personnel for supplemental activities during the
2004-2005 school year. CDA Pre-K Aides paid from project 1372.

SITE EMPLOYEE SUPPLEMENT SP#  Amount
B.E.S. Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Deborah Manansala Newspaper 400 600.00

Margaret Perryman Safety Patrol 420 400.00

** Kyra Purvis School Imp. Coordinator 430 550.00

Pamela O’Neal Student Council (1/2) 501 250.00

Julie Haire Student Council (1/2) 501 250.00

*x Deborah Costa Volunteer Coordinator 590 1,000.00

Kelly Mashburn Yearbook, Elementary 621 600.00

** Paid from Project 134405

Supplements Paid by the District

Sharon Cuthbertson Computer Comm. Rep. (1/2) 200 350.00
Jenny Holmes Computer Comm. Rep. (1/2) 200 350.00
Julie Haire ISS Aide (64%) 340 320.00
Deana Scharnagl ISS Aide (36%) 340 180.00
Katherine Manuel Asst. Lunchroom Manager 380 300.00
Linda Keller Peer Teacher 410 500.00
Patricia Coleman Peer Teacher 410 500.00
Selina Surles Staffing Coordinator 490 700.00
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B.H.S.:

**

Kyra Purvis
Salinda Nobles

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Kevin Williams
Sherrie Schuler
Stacey Gindlesperger
Juan Debrand
Kelly Beckham
Jesse Kenny Thomas
Alfert Herndon
Stacy Petty
Frankie Lee
Gloria Petty

Linda Weinar

B.J. Arrington
Judy Morrison
Frankie Lee
Marcia Smith
Marcia Smith
Vickie Roberts
Gregory Brochetti
Bonnie Matoren
Donna Brock
Cindy Putnam
Stacy Petty

B.J. Arrington
Kevin Williams
Sherrie Schuler
Gregory Brochetti
Alexander Dirocco
Alexander Dirocco
Donald Boyd
Raymond Powers
Raymond Powers
Sherry Hallman
Sherry Hallman
Kathy Walker
Jesse Kenny Thomas

Paid from Project 134405

TEC Representative
Youth Crime Watch

Athletic Director, HS
Athletic Director, MS
Band

Baseball, HS

Head Varsity Boys Basketball

Head JV Boys Baskethall
Baskethall, MS, Boys
Cheerleaders, Varsity
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
FBLA

FFA, HS, Senior

FFA, MS

FFEA

Head Varsity Football
Honor Society

School Imp. Coordinator
Junior Class

Senior Class

Student Council

VICA

Volleyball, HS
Weightlifting, Boys
Track, HS

Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Interscholastic Academics
Newspaper

Yearbook

Volleyball, JV

Football, Asst. Var.

Supplements Paid by the District

Sheila Long
Linda Weinar
B.J. Arrington
Judy Morrison
Marie DePalma
John Dulaney
Gloria Petty
Cindy Putnam
Vickie Roberts
Kyle Quincey
Alexander Dirocco
Donald Boyd
Raymond Powers
Sherry Hallman
Sherry Hallman
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ISS Aide

Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
Peer Teacher (1/2)
7" Period Teacher

520
630

130
131
140
150
160
162
164
190
230
230
230
230
230
250
260
262
270
290
320
430
360
440
500
570
580
600
540
230
230
230
330
400
620
581
291

340
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
410
450

500.00
500.00

1,500.00
1,100.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
1,400.00
1,000.00
1,350.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
1,200.00
2,300.00
1,300.00
350.00
3,000.00
450.00
550.00
900.00
900.00
1,000.00
700.00
1,800.00
850.00
1,000.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
850.00
600.00
900.00
900.00
1,500.00

500.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00
250.00



C.KS:

CES.:

**

Marie DePalma
Linda Weinar
Phoebe Papadi
Judy Neel

Jerri Gunter

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget:

Brad Penney
Aaron D. Haldeman
Aaron D. Haldeman
Marissa DeHaven
Norman Pageth
Brad Penney
Valerie Smith
Brad Penney

Brad Penney

Tari Watson

Rose M. Campbell
Brenda Coulter
Norman Paeth
Malinda Roland
Linda Campbell
Marissa DeHaven
Patricia Lawrence
Rose M. Campbell
Susan Hodges
Sherie Johns
Patricia Lawrence
Brenda Coulter
Malinda Roland
Valerie Smith
Norman Pageth
Brad Penney
Susan Penney
Marissa DeHaven
Aaron D. Haldeman
Carmen Doyle
Sherie Johns

Paid from Project 134405

Staffing Coordinator (1/2)
Staffing Coordinator (1/2)
TEC Representative
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification

Athletic Director, HS
Baseball, HS

Head Varsity Boys Basketball
Head Varsity Girls Baskethall
Basketball, Head JV, (Boys)
Basketball, MS, Girls
Cheerleaders, Varsity

Cross Country, HS. (Boys)
Cross Country, HS. (Girls)
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair

FBLA

Junior Class

FFEA

Safety Patrol

School Imp. Coordinator (1/2)
School Imp. Coordinator (1/2)
Senior Class (1/2)

Senior Class (1/2)

Honor Society

Honor Society

Softball, HS

Student Council, HS

Tennis, HS, (B/G)

Track, HS, Boys

Track, HS, Girls

Volleyball, HS

Volleyball, JV

Yearbook, HS

Arts Committee

Supplements Paid by the District:

Norman Pageth

Andrea Darlene Smith

Stephanie Parks
Kathy McCain
Susan Penney
Thelma McCain
Sherie Johns
Tari Watson
Carmen Doyle
Annjanette Doty
Brenda Coulter

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget:

Lisa Baxter
Pamella Hatch
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Administrative Asst. P/T
CDA Pre-K Aide Only
Computer Committee Rep.
Degree-AA Inst. Aide

ISS Aide

Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Peer Teacher

Peer Teacher

7" Period Teacher
Staffing Coordinator

TEC Representative

Department Chair
Department Chair

490
490
520
381
381

130
150
160
161
162
165
190
210
211
230
230
230
250
265
270
420
430
430
440
440
320
320
460
500
530
540
541
580
581
620
120

101
170
200
221
340
380
410
410
450
490
520

230
230

350.00
350.00
500.00
100.00
100.00

1,500.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,400.00
1,000.00
1,350.00
750.00
750.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
1,200.00
900.00
350.00
400.00
275.00
275.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
850.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,800.00
900.00
900.00
400.00

1,250.00
400.00
700.00
700.00
500.00
300.00
500.00
500.00

700.00
500.00

550.00
550.00



C.MS.:

**

**

**

Carrie Holland
Louvenia R.-Sloan
Angela Johnson
Jane Mitchell
Linda Yon

Teresa Sutton
Laurie Beauchamp
Katherine Corbin
Charles Watson
Rebecca Pitts

Lisa Biehl

Paid from Project 134405

Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Newspaper

Safety Patrol

School Imp. Coordinator
ESP Chair

Vol. Coordinator
Yearbook-Elementary

Supplements Paid by the District:

Charles Watson
Lisa Biehl

Ruth Fitzgerald
Anna Jenkins
Marilyn Maxwell
Susie Nichols
Wanda Nickolls
Linda Yon
Mary Stalvey
Betty Rowell
Brenda Rolfe

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Anthony Phillips
Patric Burton
Andrew Kidd
Roberta Kidd

Sue Slaughter
Heather Darus
Pamela Plemmons
Julie Henderson
Andrew Kidd
Heather Rucker
Anthony Phillips
Kyle Parnell
Patric Burton
Andrew Kidd
Pamela Plemmons
Mary E. Davis
Julie Henderson
Emily Gore
Heather Darus
Laurie Beauchamp

Computer Comm. Rep.
ISS Aide

Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
TEC Representative
Degree-AA Inst. Aide
Staffing Coordinator
Lunchroom Asst. Manager

Athletic Director, M.S.
Baseball, MS
Baskethall, MS, Boys
Basketball, MS, Girls
Cheerleaders, MS
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Drama

FFA, MS

Head Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS
Honor Society
Softball, MS

Student Council, MS
Volleyball, MS (1/2)
Volleyball, MS (1/2)
Yearbook, MS

Supplements Paid by the District

Carolyn Hart
Patricia Lewis
Carmela Sementelli
Rosemarie Hutto
Rosemarie Hutto
Charlotte Hathcox
Pamela Plemmons
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Computer Committee
Degree-AA for Inst. ESP
ISS Aide

Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Peer Teacher

230
230
230
230
230
400
420
430
480
590
621

200
340
381
381
381
381
381
520
221
490
380

131
152
164
165
192
230
230
230
240
262
294
295
295
295
320
462
501
582
583
621

200
221
340
380
381
381
410

550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
600.00
400.00
550.00
550.00
1,000.00
600.00

700.00
500.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
500.00
700.00
700.00
300.00

1,100.00
900.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
600.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
750.00
1,300.00
1,100.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
450.00
900.00
500.00
450.00
450.00
600.00

700.00
700.00
500.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
500.00



C.HS.:

**

**

Jack Hughes

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget:

Chuck Kenyon
Sam Holland
Matthew Flenner
Kyle Parnell
Charles Kenyon
Dennis Webber
Holly Bennett
Christopher Wilson
Holly Bennett
Tammy Gardner
Loretta Tindale
Susan Farberow
Paul Jost
Christina Smith
Donald Stewart
Glenda Barley
Marie Barnes
Janice O’Neill
Becky Zimmerman
Katie Jones
Holly Keene
Samuel Holland
Randy Fuller
Charles Kenyon
Bubba Nall
Dennis Webber
Mark Roberts
Faye Sache

Lori Browning
Connie Bailey
Carol Jones
Janice O’Neill
Lena Weatherford
Tamela Arrington
Carol Jones
Mark Roberts
Mark Roberts
Samuel Holland
Holly Bennett
Debra Weeks
Debra Weeks
Samuel Holland
Jan Slade

Carol Jones

Paid from Project 134405

TEC Representative

Athletic Director
Athletic Director
Band

Baseball, Varsity
Baseball, JV

Head Varsity Boys Basketball
Head Varsity Girls Basketball

Head JV Boys Basketball
Head JV Girls Basketball
Cheerleaders, Varsity
Cheerleaders, JV
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
FBLA

FFA, Senior

FFEA

Head Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Asst. Varsity Football
Asst. JV Football
Golf, HS, Boys
Honor Society

Junior Class Sponsor
Key Club

School Imp. Coordinator
Senior Class

Softball, HS

JV Softball

Student Council, HS
Tennis, HS, Boys
Tennis, HS, Girls
Track, HS, Boys
Track, HS, Girls
Volleyball, HS
Volleyball, JV
Weightlifting
Yearbook, HS

Arts Committee

Supplements Paid by the District:

Christina Smith
Susan Reiter
Terry Heninger
Samuel Holland
Jan Slade
Michelle Brady
Holly Keene
Glenda Barley
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Computer Committee
ISS Aide

7" Period Teacher

7" Period Teacher

7" Period Teacher
Staffing Coordinator
TEC Representative
Peer Teacher

520

130
130
140
150
151
160
161
162
163
190
191
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
250
260
270
290
291
291
291
293
300
320
360
370
430
440
460
461
500
530
531
540
541
580
581
600
620
120

200
340
450
450
450
490
520
410

500.00

750.00
750.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
900.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,400.00
1,400.00
1,350.00
700.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
1,200.00
2,300.00
350.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
950.00
850.00
450.00
900.00
600.00
550.00
900.00
2,000.00
900.00
1,000.00
850.00
850.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,800.00
900.00
850.00
900.00
400.00

700.00
500.00

700.00
500.00
500.00



J.B.ES.:

W.E.S.:

**

**

*%x

**

**

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Eva Austin
Lenita Cato
Dian Dudeck
Cecilla Edwards
Evelyn Poupard
Myrtle Roberts
Susan Liles
Sharon LeBlond
Linda Messaros
Deborah Laws

Paid from Project 134405

Arts Committee
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Newspaper

School Imp. Coordinator
Volunteer Coordinator
Yearbook, Elementary

Supplements Paid by the District

Kimberly Batts
Cynthia Smith
Regina Appling
Edna Stokes
Margaret Mikell
Cheryl Allen
Janice Dean
Sharon Harper
Geraldine Otim
Laura Storm
Cynthia Drew
Laura Storm

CDA, Pre-K Only
Computer Committee
Degree-AA for Inst. ESP
ISS Aide

Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Peer Teacher

Peer Teacher

Peer Teacher

Staffing Coordinator
TEC Representative

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Erin Brooks
Patricia Fuller
Laura Helgerud
Mary Guinsler
Devyn Smith
Demeris Arrington
Jeanne DuBois
Erin Brooks

Mary Guinsler

Kenneth B. Higgins

Cheryl Estevez
Cheryl Estevez

Paid from Project 134405

Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Newspaper

Safety Patrol

School Imp. Coordinator
Student Council
Volunteer Coordinator
Yearbook, Elementary

Supplements Paid by the District

Linda Proctor
Rebecca Donet
Carla Ann Burton
Rebecca Donet
Randal Weir

Lisa McVey
Marjorie Mayton
Sylvia Clary
Jeanne DuBois
Mary Guinsler
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Arts Committee Director
Computer Committee

Degree, 3 Year Coll. Inst. Aide
Degree, AA for Inst. ESP

ISS Aide

Lunchroom Asst. Manager
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification

Peer Teacher

Peer Teacher

120
230
230
230
230
230
400
430
590
621

170
200
221
340
380
381
381
410
410
410
490
520

230
230
230
230
230
230
400
420
430
501
590
621

121
200
220
221
340
380
381
381
410
410

400.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
600.00
550.00
1,000.00
600.00

400.00
700.00
700.00
500.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
700.00
500.00

550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
600.00
400.00
550.00
500.00
1,000.00
600.00

1,000.00
700.00
900.00
700.00
500.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
500.00
500.00



W.M.S.:

**

**

W.H.S.:

Cheryl Holt
Devyn Smith
Sandra Langford
Melissa L. Lewis

Peer Teacher
Peer Teacher
Staffing Coordinator
TEC Representative

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

Greg D. Yancey
Norman C. Krueter
Norman C. Kreuter
Andrea L. Lawrence
Jennifer Kordigien
Lisa Hamilton

Sheila Rae Mohs
Tammy J. Davis
Karen King Thompson
Drue A. Hamilton
Jack M. Halabrin
Norman C. kreuter
David W. Wilson
Greg D. Yancey
Carmen R. Ward
Thomas M. Bennett
Teresa P. Prine

Doris D. McLeod
Greg D. Yancey
Elizabeth A. Horner
Sarah W. Todorovich
Sarah W. Todorovich
Walter R. McLeod
Sarah W. Todorovich
Thomas M. Bennett

Paid from Project 134405

Athletic Director, MS
Baseball, MS
Basketball, MS, Boys
Basketball, MS, Girls
Cheerleaders, MS

Cross Country, MS
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair

FFA, MS

Head Football, MS
Asst. Football, MS

Asst. Football, MS
Honor Societies (1/2)
Honor Societies (1/2)
Newspaper

School Imp. Coordinator
Softball, MS

Student Council, MS
Track, MS, Boys

Track, MS, Girls
Trainer, MS

Volleyball, Middle School
Yearbook, Middle School

Supplements Paid by the District

Calvin L. Edwards Jr.
Greg D. Yancey

Dolly Grace Burke
June Darlene Kidd
Doris D. McLeod
Karen King Thompson

Computer Committee

ISS Aide

Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Lunchroom Certification
Staffing Coordinator

TEC Representative

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget

James Smith
Johnny Henry
James Smith

David Kaufman
Robert Patterson
Shereka Jackson
Elizabeth Hamilton
Elizabeth Hamilton
Earleen Williams
Sally Holton

Karen Ridenour
Karen Warren
Mary Russ

Marsha James

-11 -

Athletic Director, HS

Band

Baseball, Head Varsity
Basketball, Head Varsity, Boys
Baskethall, Head Varsity Girls
Basketball, JV, Girls

Cross Country, HS, Boys
Cross Country, HS, Girls
Department Chair

Department Chair

Department Chair

Department Chair

Department Chair

FBLA

410
410
490
520

131
152
164
165
192
212
230
230
230
230
262
294
295
295
320
320
400
430
462
501
542
543
551
582
621

200
340
380
381
490
520

130
140
150
160
161
163
210
211
230
230
230
230
230
250

500.00
500.00
700.00
500.00

1,100.00
900.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
600.00
600.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
1,300.00
1,100.00
700.00
700.00
225.00
225.00
600.00
550.00
900.00
500.00
750.00
750.00
400.00
900.00
600.00

700.00
500.00
300.00
100.00
700.00
500.00

1,500.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,400.00
750.00
750.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
1,200.00



Y. TS

**

**

*%x

**

Robert Philpot
John C. Wilder
Sylvia Edmundson
Earleen Williams
James Baker
John Lott Jr.
Robert Patterson
James Smith
Mary Russ

Mary Russ
Karen Warren
Mary Russ
Earleen Williams
Robert Patterson
Amy Lowyns
Amy Howe
Elizabeth Hamilton
Shereka Jackson
Lu Ann Love
James Baker
James Baker

Julia Scarlett McGowan

Ruth Molares

Paid from Project 134405

FFA, Senior

FFA, Junior

FFEA

FHA

Football, Head Varsity
Football, Asst. Varsity
Football, Asst. Varsity
Football, Head JV
Honor Societies
Interscholastic Academics
Junior Class

Senior Class (1/2)
Senior Class, (1/2)
Softball, HS

Student Council, HS
Tennis, HS, Girls
Track, HS, Girls
Volleyball, HS
Volleyball, JV
Weightlifting, Boys
Weightlifting, Girls
Cheerleaders, Varsity
School Imp. Coordinator

Supplements Paid by the District

John Lott Jr.
Dale Loomis
Jody Caldwell
Laverne Clary
Patty Cline
Helen Watson
Robert Philpot
James Baker
Pat Inmon
Ruth Molares
Ruth Molares

Supplements Paid by School Supplement Budget:

Anthony Sturtevant
Candy Prescott
Natalie Steinberg
Deborah Woodard
Norma Sturtevant
Melba Lovely
Denise Dillon
Natalie Steinberg
Calvin Bock
Calvin Bock
Maureen Centiempo
Natalie Steinberg
Charles Gatton
Dara McGill
Natalie Steinberg
Charles Gatton
Norma Sturtevant

Paid from Project 134405
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Administrative Assistant F/T
Degree-AA Inst. Aide ESP
Asst. Lunchroom Manager
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
Lunchroom Certification
7" Period Teacher

7" Period Teacher
Staffing Coordinator

TEC Representative
Computer Committee

Athletic Director, MS
Baskethall, MS, Boys
Basketball, MS, Girls
Cheerleaders, MS

Cross Country, MS
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Department Chair
Drama

Honor Societies
Newspaper

Safety Patrol

School Imp. Coordinator
Student Council, MS
Volleyball, MS
Yearbook, Elementary/Middle

260
261
270
280
290
291
291
292
320
330
360
440
440
460
500
531
541
580
581
600
601
190
430

100
221
380
381
381
381
450
450
490
520
200

131
164
165
192
212
230
230
230
230
240
320
400
420
430
501
582
621

2,300.00
2,100.00
350.00
1,200.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,400.00
450.00
850.00
900.00
450.00
450.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
850.00
1,000.00
1,800.00
900.00
850.00
850.00
1,350.00
550.00

1,500.00
700.00
300.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

700.00
500.00
700.00

1,100.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
600.00
600.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
550.00
750.00
450.00
600.00
400.00
550.00
500.00
900.00
600.00



2)

Supplements Paid by the District:

Anthony Sturtevant Administrative Asst. P/T 101 1,250.00
Lynn McGee CDA for Pre-K Only 170 400.00
Suzanne Seely CDA for Pre-K Only 170 400.00
Patricia Caron Computer Committee 200 700.00
Joyce Freyman Degree, 3 Year Coll. Inst. Aide 220 900.00
Ann Fowler ISS Aide 340 500.00
Margaret Mills Asst. Manager, Lunchroom 380 300.00
Andree Robinson Staffing Coordinator 490 700.00
Pamela Turner TEC Representative 520 500.00
H.T.S./E.A.L.: Supplements Paid by the District:
Arnett Hall Administrative Asst. P/T 101 1,250.00
Susan Gruber Alternative School Teacher 110 2,000.00
Arnett Hall Alternative School Teacher 110 2,000.00
Robert Lowyns Alternative School Teacher 110 2,000.00
Marianne Lundy Alternative School Teacher 110 2,000.00
Joe D. Wallis Alternative School Teacher 110 2,000.00
Joe D. Wallis Computer Committee Rep. 200 700.00
Patricia Fortune Staffing Coordinator 490 700.00
Joe D. Wallis TEC Representative 520 500.00
Maint.: Supplements Paid by the District
Marcus Ethan Bray Mechanic Certification 370 100.00
David Fisher Mechanic Certification 370 100.00
James Baylor Mechanic Certification 370 100.00
James Surles Mechanic Certification 370 100.00
3. Establish teacher aide position at W.H.S., to provide additional supervision due to
increased enrollment, effective Aug. 18, 2004.
4. Establish one ESE teacher aide position at each of the following schools, to provide

additional assistance to ESE students, effective Aug. 18, 2004, paid from project 452302:

J.B.ES.: 7.50 hrs./day
W.E.S.: 6.75 hrs./day
5. Due to increased enrollment and in keeping with the instructional staffing formula, the

addition of instructional units for the following schools:

B.H.S.: 1 unit
C.M.S.: 1 unit
W.M.S.: 2 units

6. Carol Heffernan, H/H Teacher, increase from 10 hours per week to 17.5 hours per week,
to serve as Gifted Teacher, effective August 20, 2004.

Finance:

a)

Amendment of Instructional and ESP Salary Schedules, to allow payment to the following
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personnel for:

Tools for Success Workshop, B.E.S., May 15, 2004, paid stipend rate from project 4423021:

b)

Sally DaSilva (inadvertently omitted from previous list)

Team Sunshine State Standard Planning Meeting, J.B.E.S., July 26, 2004, paid stipend rate
from project 452401

Geraldine Otim (inadvertently omitted from previous list)
Data Workshop, J.B.E.S., Aug. 2, 2004, paid stipend rate from project 452401:
Lisa Gant (inadvertently omitted from previous list)

Bus Driver Orientation, B.E.S., Aug. 4, 2004, 12:45 - 1:00 p.m., paid hourly rate of pay from
project 133405:

Joseph Wain, David Bross, Linda Sheffield, John Efferen, Caroline Koppenhafer, Geneva Jerrels,
Patricia Meeks, Elisa Hardee, Linda Leonard, Susie Rowe, Terrell Burge, Kenneth Griffin, Jr.,
Carlynn Griffin, Kathryn Elton, Denise Carillo, Juan Marshall, David Marshall, Norma Olavarria,
Peggy Crews, Gary Ahrens, Melba Tillis, Nanette Aflonso, Tina Berryhill

Removal of the following items from property records for reasons as listed:

Cannibalized Property: These tems no longer work and are not repairable. The parts can be
used to keep others running.

Property # Description Acquisition Amount
C-2421 Pressure Washer 08/87 $1,961.93
C-9136 Switch w/2 fiber modules 08/99 $ 976.64

Lightning Damage: This equipment was damaged by Lightning and has been replaced.

Property # Description Acquisition Amount
C -9846 Cisco Switch 09/00 $2,054.27
C -9847 Cisco Switch 09/00 $2,054.27
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